L12000088842

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



800237095898

07/06/12--01006--014 **125.00



D. BRUCE
JUL 0 9 2012
EXAMINER

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Division of C	n Section Corporations				
SUBJECT: Sir Mo	onte, LLC				
	Name of Lim	ited Liability Comp	any		
The enclosed Articles	of Organization and fee(s) ar	e submitted for filing	g.		
Please return all corre	espondence concerning this ma	atter to the following	g:		
Timothy S.	Dean				
		Name of Person			
Dean Law	Firm, LLC				
	Firm/Company				
230 NE 25	5th Avenue, Suite 300				
		Address			
Ocala, FL	34470				
		City/State and Zip Code	:		
pfranck@t	rancks.com				Çen enn
	E-mail address: (to be used	I for future annual repo	ort notification)		
For further information	n concerning this matter, plea	se call:		HAS	
Timothy S. Dear	1	at (352	387-8700	in the	
Nam	e of Person		& Daytime Telepho	ne Number	
Enclosed is a check	for the following amount:		•	A CHANGE	=
\$125.00 Filing Fee	\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$155.00 Filin Certified Co (additional copy	py C y is enclosed) C	160.00 Filing Fee Certificate of Statu Certified Copy additional copy is encl	s &
	Mailing Address Registration Section		ourier Address on Section		

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 Registration Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

SIR MONTE, LLC

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, F.S. Chapter 608, hereby make, acknowledge, and file the following Articles of Organization.

ARTICLE I

NAME

The name of the limited liability company shall be **SIR MONTE**, **LLC** ("Company").

ARTICLE II

ADDRESS

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Combe 1210 S.W. 33rd Avenue, Ocala, Florida 34474.

ARTICLE III

DURATION

The Company shall commence its existence on the date these articles of organization are filed by the Florida Department of State. The Company's duration shall be perpetual unless the Company is earlier dissolved as provided in these articles of organization.

ARTICLE IV

PURPOSE

The purpose for which this Limited Liability Company is organized is to perform any lawful purpose except that of banking and insurance.

ARTICLE V

REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The name and street address of the registered agent of the Company in the State of Florida is Paul W. Franck, 1210 S.W. 33rd Avenue, Ocala, Florida 34474.

ARTICLE VI

CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS

The initial member of the Company shall contribute to the capital of the Company the sum of \$1,000.00.

ARTICLE VII

ADDITIONAL CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS

Each member shall make additional capital contributions to the Company only on the unanimous consent of all the members.

ARTICLE VIII

ADMISSION OF NEW MEMBERS

No additional members shall be admitted to the Company except with the unanimous written consent of all the members of the Company and on such terms and conditions as all the members determine. A member may transfer his or her interest in the Company as set forth in the regulations of the Company, but the transferee shall have no right to participate in the management of the business and affairs of the Company or become a member unless all the other members of the Company other than the member proposing to dispose of his or her interest approve of the proposed transfer by unanimous written consent.

ARTICLE IX

INITIAL MEMBERS

The initial members of the Company shall be Paul W. Franck and Ann E

ARTICLE X

MANAGEMENT

The Company shall be managed by a manager in accordance with regulations adopted by the members for the management of the business and affairs of the Company. These regulations may contain any provisions for the regulation and management of the affairs of the Company not inconsistent with law or these articles of organization. The name of the initial manager of the Company is Paul W. Franck.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned organizer has made and subscribed these articles of organization at Ocala, Florida, on this day of June, 2012.

Name of Organizer

PAUL W. FRANCK

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF MARION

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 29 day of June, 2012, by PAUL W. FRANCK, who is personally known to me.



Notary Public

My commission expires on:

CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

Having been designated as the Registered Agent for SIR MONTE, LLC accept the designation and agree to act as the Registered Agent of said Company

Dated this 29^{+4} of June, 2012.

By:\ PAUL W. FRANCK